

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 179 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022

Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Sanjay Pravin Gopani & Anr.

...Defendants

Adv. J. Shah i/by D. Shah for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025

P.C.:-

1. The matter is on board for marking of documents. The Plaintiffs have complied with the order of filing list of witnesses and affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief of the Plaintiffs' first witness together with compilation of documents, however, since today none is present on behalf of the Defendants, stand over to 3rd April, 2025.

2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs undertakes to give notice of the next date of hearing to the Defendants.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)