

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.179 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2857 OF 2022

Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Sanjay Pravin Gopani & Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Jesal Shah, *i/by Daru Shah & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*
Adv. Manisha Jain, *i/by Adv. Piyush M. Shah for the*
Defendants.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 11th June 2025.

PC:-

1. List the matter on 16th June, 2025 for marking of documents.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.06.16
11:12:53
+0530