

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION****TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.179 OF 2024****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2857 OF 2022****Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi & Anr.****... Plaintiffs.****V/s.****Sanjay Pravin Gopani & Anr.****... Defendants.**

Ms.Jesal Shah i/b Daru Shah & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Piyush Shah a/s Mr.Dishang Shah for the Defendants.

Plaintiff No.1 present in person.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**DATE : 23rd June, 2025.****PC.:-**

1. The above Testamentary Suit has been placed on board for marking of the documents.
2. The Plaintiff No.1 Sandeep Doshi files Affidavit of Evidence with Compilation of Documents and identifies his signature on the same. He states that the contents of the Affidavit are true and correct to his knowledge. The Affidavit of Evidence is taken on record and marked as P-A1 and Compilation of Documents are marked as P-A2.

3. The following documents are marked as Exhibits, subject to proof and truth of contents of documents, which are as under :-

Sr.No.	Particulars	Exhibit No.
1	Photocopy of the Registered Will dated 25 th September, 2018	P-1
2	Photocopy of receipt issued by Sub Registrar Office in respect of the Registered Will	P-2
3	Photocopy of the Medical Certificate dated 24 th September, 2018 attached to the Registered Will	P-3

4. Both the Advocates submit that the parties are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
5. At the request of both the Advocates, list the matter on 9th July, 2025 for direction.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)