

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 179 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022

Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Sanjay Gopani and Anr. .. Defendants

-
• Ms. Jesal Shah, Advocate i/by Daru Shah and Co. for Plaintiffs.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Shah, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs.
2. Plaintiffs are directed to file Affidavit-in-lieu of Examination-in-Chief of second witness who the Plaintiffs desires and proposes to lead evidence of. The practice of filing Affidavit of evidence of witnesses one after the other is not the correct practice.
3. Affidavit-in-lieu of Examination-in-Chief of second witness shall be filed on or before the next date.
4. Stand over to 12th November 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.10.09
11:12:47 +0530