

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 179 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022

Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Sanjay Pravin Gopani and Anr. .. Defendants

-
- Ms. Jesal Shah, Advocate i/by Daru Shah for Plaintiffs.
 - Mr. Piyush Shah, Advocate for Defendants through VC.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Shah, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Defendants through VC.
2. Mr. Shah, learned Advocate informs the Court that parties have reconciled their disputes and are absolutely hopeful of filing Consent Terms since according to his instructions drafts have already been exchanged. He therefore persuaded the Court to simplicitor adjourn the proceedings post vacation.
3. Ms. Shah, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs would submit that the attesting witnesses of the Will of the deceased is present in the Court and she tenders his Affidavit and persuades the Court to take his evidence on oath. The request made by Ms. Shah cannot be granted by

the Court since the procedure for evidence would commence from marking of documents and marking the original Will as also Affidavit of documents pursuant to which the Affidavit of attesting witness and oath can be taken by the Court.

4. In view of the above, proceedings are adjourned to 23rd January 2026 for filing Consent Terms. In the event if the Consent Terms are not filed, the Suit proceedings shall be proceeded further in accordance with law.

5. Stand over to **23rd January 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay
AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
By AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.12.16
10:40:04 +0530