

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 179 OF 2024  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022

Sandeep Rasiklal Doshi & Anr. .. Plaintiffs  
**Versus**  
Sanjay Pravin Gopani & Anr. .. Defendants

- .....  
• Ms. Jesal Shah i/by Daru Shah, Advocates for Plaintiffs  
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 6, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Shah, learned Advocates for Plaintiffs.
2. In the event if the parties are not inclined to settle the matter as represented to this Court for the past two years, Suit will be listed for marking of documents. Advocate for Plaintiffs is directed to remain present before this Court on the next adjourned date for marking of documents along with original copy of documents.
3. Stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2026.02.06  
17:13:27 +0530